OP \$165.00 300999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAF-Holland Canada Limited		12/11/2015	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salford Group Inc.
Street Address:	364018 McBeth Road
City:	Salford
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	NOJ 1WO
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009993	GROUNDHOG
Registration Number:	3391217	AERWAY
Registration Number:	4019500	AERWAY
Registration Number:	2658085	SHATTERTINE
Registration Number:	2573315	SPORTSTINE
Registration Number:	2658086	FINETINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hans@brunetco.com

Correspondent Name: Hans Koenig
Address Line 1: 401 Bay St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 2Y4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hans Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/Hans Koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0015

source=AssgtTM-SAFHollandCanadaToSalfordGroup-2015-12-11#page1.tif source=AssgtTM-SAFHollandCanadaToSalfordGroup-2015-12-11#page2.tif source=AssgtTM-SAFHollandCanadaToSalfordGroup-2015-12-11#page3.tif source=AssgtTM-SAFHollandCanadaToSalfordGroup-2015-12-11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SAF-HOLLAND CANADA LIMITED, an Ontario corporation having its head office located at 20 Phoebe Street, Norwich, Ontario, NOJ 1P0, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"), comprising all right in the trademark registrations listed therein;

AND WHEREAS SALFORD GROUP INC., an Ontario corporation having its head office located at 364018 McBeth Road, Salford, Ontario, NOJ 1WO (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, inclusive of any and all rights attached thereto for any and all countries, and in and to any and all trademark registrations issuing in any and all countries to be granted for said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten CAD (CA\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill attached thereto, including any and all trademark registrations listed therein or issuing in any and all countries, to be granted for said Trademarks, and all right to sue for past infringement thereunder; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will communicate to the Assignee or its successors, assigns, representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said Trademarks and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said Trademarks, and in and to any and all trademark registrations thereof, which may be granted upon trademark applications in any and all countries in the world;

2747026.3

AND the Assignor hereby represents that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that any official whose duty it is to register trademarks, to register each and every trademark to be granted upon the aforementioned trademark applications in any and all countries to its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SAF-HOLLAND, CANADA LIMITED

SIGNED at Norwich, Ontario, this // day of December, 2015.

ivame;	KILL WAECOLLER
Title:	RESIDENT
1 118	ave authority to bind the corporation.
he undersigned Assignee hereb	
SIGNED at Salford, Onta	rio, this <u>li⁴⁷</u> day of December, 2015.
SA	LFORD GROWNING.
Per:	Ged way
Name:	Geof Gray
Title:	PRESIDENT
I ha	ve authority to bind the corporation.

2747026.3

Schedule "A"

AERWAY	W-1	
Type: word mark		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	New Zealand	234134
	Australia	597,262
	United States	4,019,500

(AerWay)		
Type: design mark		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Canada	483354
	United States	3,391,217

AER WAY		
Aer Way		
Type: composite mark		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Australia	680,326

AERWAY TURF AERATION EASY ENOUGH TO DO TODAY		
Aerllay		
Turf aeration easy enough to do today		
Type: fancy mark		
Registrations: Country Registration Number		
\ \	Australia	719,351

GROUNDHOG	***************************************	
Type: word mark		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Canada	634154

GROUNDHOG		
Type: typed drawing		~~~~
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	United States	3,009,993

2747026.3

Schedule "A" - continued

SHATTERTINE		
Type: word mark	V PARLELL N	
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Canada	559324

SHATTERTINE		
Type: typed drawing		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	United States	2,658,085

SPORTSTINE		
Type: word mark		7778888777888
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Canada	565462

SPORTSTINE		
Type: typed drawing		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	United States	2,573,315

FINETINE		
Type: word mark		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	Canada	607648

FINETINE	***************************************	
Type: typed drawing		
Registrations:	Country	Registration Number
	United States	2,658,086

2747026.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0020